 

From: Dominic Woodfield - Bioscan [mailto:dominicwoodfield@bioscanuk.com] 
Sent: 05 September 2012 10:47
To: 'David Redhead'; Rebecca Horley
Cc: 'Postlethwaite Sarah'; 'Euesden, Olivia (NE)'; 'Bourn, Nigel'; 'Beccy Micklem'; 'Bulman, Caroline'; Planning
Subject: RE: Butterfly Conservation response to 12/00850/OUT
David / Rebecca

Thank you for copying me in to this e-mail David. I note that whilst it appears to have had the desired effect with regard to BCs submission of 25th July, my submission of 16th July is still not uploaded. 

Rebecca, you will be aware that this raises procedural and public accountability issues. Having been focused on the JR proceedings, I have not added my voice to David’s over the last few months to press the point, but can I please now ask that this is remedied immediately?

Can you also advise me please whether this is being taken to the September Committee?

Best regards

Dominic Woodfield MIEEM CEnv
Director

Bioscan (UK) Ltd
The Old Parlour
Little Baldon Farm
Oxford
OX44 9PU


T: +44 (0)1865 341321
F: +44 (0)1865 343674
www.bioscanuk.com 

This email (and any attachment) is confidential and is intended for the use of the addressee(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute, take any action in reliance on it or disclose it to anyone. Any confidentiality is not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender immediately by using the e-mail address or telephone +44 (0) 1865 341321 and permanently delete the original and any copy or print out of this e-mail. Whilst we try to ensure that messages and attachments are virus-free, we cannot accept responsibility where this is not the case. No responsibility is accepted by Bioscan (UK) Ltd for personal e-mails or those unconnected with our business.


From: David Redhead [mailto:red.admiral@virgin.net] 
Sent: 30 August 2012 11:17
To: Rebecca Horley
Cc: Woodfield, Dominic; Postlethwaite Sarah; Euesden, Olivia (NE); Bourn, Nigel; Beccy Micklem; Bulman, Caroline
Subject: Re: Butterfly Conservation response to 12/00850/OUT

Dear Rebecca,

I have just checked out the CDC website and BC's latest submission, dated 25th Juily 2012, has still not been posted.

The latest submissions from NE & BBOWT have now been posted. An additional document from Dominic Woodfield has also now been posted but unfortunately it is just a duplication of his already posted submission of 5th July rather than his latest of 16th July 2012. 

I note that the last submission to be posted from CDC's Landscape Architect is strongly supportive of aspects of BC's latest submission in that he states:

"There are shade and tree/hedge protection issues to the rear gardens/buildings of southern aspects, particularly adjoining the County Wildlife Site. It would be more appropriate to buffer this vegetation with a landscape corridor/street, so that it is part of the public realm and controlled by CDC/BTC or OCC Highways.

The development line abuts the land immediately to the north (railway land) with no indication of structure planting to mitigate to development from the north west. The design layout here must include landscape mitigation."

Is application 12/00850/OUT going to be considered at the next Planning Committee meeting which I believe is on 13th September 2012?

Regards, David Redhead (Upper Thames Branch of Butterfly Conservation).

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Rebecca Horley 

To: David Redhead 

Sent: Monday, August 06, 2012 9:21 AM

Subject: RE: Butterfly Conservation response to 12/00850/OUT

 

David - I have just picked this email up and I don't understand why your comments have not made it onto the website because I forwarded them on to be scanned as soon as they were received.  We clearly have a problem here and I will endeavour to sort it asap.  Sincere apologies.  I will also chase the other submissions.  
 

Regards
Rebecca Horley BSc (Hons) MRTPI 
Senior Planning Officer 
Public Protection & Development Management 
Cherwell District Council 
Ext 1837 
Direct Dial 01295 221837 
mailto: rebecca.horley@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
www.cherwell.gov.uk 

 



From: David Redhead [mailto:red.admiral@virgin.net] 
Sent: 03 August 2012 07:24
To: Rebecca Horley
Cc: Natasha Clark
Subject: Re: Butterfly Conservation response to 12/00850/OUT
Importance: High
Dear Rebecca,
 

I am concerned that I have not received an acknowledgement to this email and BC's response has not been uploaded onto CDC's Planning Public Access system.
 

Could you please confirm that you have received BC's response and, if so, explain why it has not been uploaded onto the Public Access System.
 

I am also aware that three other consultees (NE, BBOWT & Dominic Woodfield) have made submissions prior to BC's but these also have not been uploaded to the Public Access system.
 

This all does not seem to me to be in acordance with CDC's stated planning and democratic processes.
 

Regards, David Redhead (Upper Thames Branch of Butterfly Conservation).
 

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: David Redhead 

To: Horley, Rebecca 

Cc: Bulman, Caroline ; Bourn, Nigel 

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2012 4:13 PM

Subject: Butterfly Conservation response to 12/00850/OUT

Dear Rebecca,
 

Please find attached Butterfly Conservation's response to planning application 12/00850/OUT regarding the land between the Birmingham/London Railway Line & Gavray Drive, Bicester, Oxfordshire.
 

If you require a hard copy, let me know and I will put one in the post.
 

Yours sincerely,
 

David Redhead
(Upper Thames Branch of Butterfly Conservation).








This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged information. You should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately.
Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments).
Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action.

 

